
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC  
f/k/a MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 
 
  Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 

 
 
 
C.A. No. 12-1601-JLH 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
GOOGLE LLC, 
 
  Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

 
 
 
C.A. No. 13-919-JLH 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the following 

document was caused to be served on March 24, 2023, upon the following attorneys of record as 

indicated below: 

DEFENDANTS’ SECTION 282 NOTICE 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Neal C. Belgam 
SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
ncb@skjlaw.com 
 

Seth D. Ard 
Max I. Straus 
SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 
1301 Avenue of the Americas 
32nd Floor 
New York, NY  10019-6023 
sard@susmangodfrey.com 
mstraus@susmangodfrey.com 
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John P. Lahad  
SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002 
jlahad@susmangodfrey.com 
 

Kemper Diehl 
SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA  98101 
kdiehl@susmangodfrey.com 
 

Kalpana Srinivasan  
SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6029 
ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com 
 

 

 
 

OF COUNSEL: 
 
Robert W. Unikel  
Michelle Marek Figueiredo 
John Cotiguala 
Matt Lind 
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4500 
Chicago, IL  60606 
Tel:  (312) 449-6000  
 
Robert R. Laurenzi 
Chad J. Peterman  
PAUL HASTINGS LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York,  NY  10166 
Tel:  (212) 318-6000 
 
Dated:  March 28, 2023 
10708094 / 12599.00040 

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP  
 

By:     /s/ Bindu A. Palapura  
David E. Moore (#3983) 
Bindu A. Palapura (#5370) 
Andrew L. Brown (#6766) 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Tel:  (302) 984-6000 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
abrown@potteranderson.com 

 
Attorneys for Defendants Motorola Mobility 
LLC f/k/a Motorola Mobility, Inc. and Google 
Inc. 
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